SIEMENS VDO Automotive AG  SV C CE AIS LF
S:\postzula\DASOM\USA_CAN\Func_DASOM_USA.doc      Page 1 of 5
User Manual
of the
SIEMENS VDO
Immobiliser and remote control system
 type
 HMC GH

S:\postzula\DASOM\USA_CAN\Func_DASOM_USA.doc      Page 3 of 5
2. Variants:
Type designation Difference
5WY8406 Immobiliser antenna car line DASOM
5WY8407 Immobiliser antenna car line PIC
5WY8404 RKE transmitter 315 MHz
The immobiliser antenna for car line PIC (type 5WY8407) uses the same schematic
and pcb, but a slightly different assembly like the immobiliser antenna for car line
DASOM (type 5WY8406).
The assembly  differs in the value of resistor R7: 5WY8407 uses 30.1Ohm and
5WY8406 uses 26.1Ohm
3. Block diagram
Immobiliser Block Diagram:
                                                                                                 134kHz
body contol module antenna with
transponder
processor
oscillator
demodulatorenergy supply
K-line interface
battery
engine control
Kl.15-switch
16
          1
134kHz
Block diagram RKE transmitter:
Micro
processor
controller
ASK transmitter
BATTERY
PWM
LE
D
key-button
Antenna
pattern loop
Tx data
RF-Tx
BLOCK
key-button:LOCK,UNLOCK ,TRUNK
433.9MHz315 MHz
SIEMENS VDO Automotive AG  SV C CE AIS LF
S:\postzula\DASOM\USA_CAN\Func_DASOM_USA.doc      Page 4 of 5
4. Technical Data Immobiliser system:
Carrier frequency:    134.2 kHz ± 800Hz
Output power/field strength:  < 42dBµA/m @ 10 metres
Type of modulation:    FSK
Number of channels:   1
Power supply:    12.8 V DC
Type of battery:    vehicle battery
Transmission range:   5 centimeter
5. Typical usage pattern Immobiliser  system
50 immobiliser operations in 24 hours with a typical transmission duration of 0.425
seconds  → 21.25 seconds transmission duration in 24 hours → 0.89 seconds
transmission in 1 hour
Transmitter ON 0.89  seconds / hour
Transmitter OFF 3,599.11 seconds / hour
Duty Cycle: TON / T (ON+OFF)  x 100% = 0.89 / 3,600 x 100 % =0.025 %
6.1 Label Design Immobiliser for Europe
Siemens VDO
5WY8406
5WY8407
6.2 Label Design Immobiliser for USA/CAN
Siemens VDO
5WY8406
IC: 267T-5WY8406
FCC ID:KR55WY8406
5WY8407
IC:267T-5WY8407
FCC ID:KR55WY8407
This device complies with part 15 of